PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE ON 2019 BUDGET TOWN OF NORTH BEND - JACKSON COUNTY

Notice is here by given that on November 15, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. there will be a public hearing

on the 2019 Proposed Budget at the Town of North Bend Town Hall. The Proposed Budget in detail is available for inspection on the Town of North Bend Town Hall door or from the clerk upon appointment. The following is a summary of the 2019 Proposed Budget.

2019 PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY TOWN OF NORTH BEND

Revenues	2018 Current Budget	2019 Proposed Budget	% Change
Township Levy	79,956	80,106	
Intergovernmental Revenues	106,302	111,693	
Licenses/Permits	3,000	3,000	
Solid Waste Disposal	8,500	8,500	
Misc. Revenue	0	11,799	
TOTAL REVENUE	197,758	215,098	8.77%
Expenditures			
Town Road Maintenance	110,854	123,500	
General Government	43,250	45,100	
Public Safety	20,972	23,116	
Solid Waste Management	9,000	9,500	
Health & Human Services	3,000	3,200	
Capitol Outlay	10,682	10,682	
TOTAL EXPENSES	197,758	215,098	8 8.77%

Notice of Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the

Town of North Bend, Jackson County, Wisconsin

Notice is hereby given of a Special Town Meeting of the electors of the Town of North Bend on Thursday, November 15th, 2018. This special town meeting will follow the completion of the public hearing of the proposed 2019 budget which begins at 6:30 pm at the Town of North Bend town hall. This special town meeting of the electors is called pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1)c of the Wisconsin Statutes by the town board for the following purpose:

1. To adopt the 2018 town tax levy to be paid in 2019 pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1)(a) of Wisconsin Statutes

Notice of Special Town Board Meeting of the

Town of North Bend, Jackson County, Wisconsin

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday November 15th, 2018 immediately following the completion of the special town meeting of the electors, which shall follow the Public Hearing of the proposed 2019 Budget, which begins at 6:30 pm at the Town of North Bend Town Hall. A town board meeting will be held for the following purpose:

1. For the town board to discuss and adopt the Year 2019 Budget for the Town of North Bend

Dated 10.28.18, posted 10.31.18

Sarah Henderson, Clerk Town of North Bend sarahhenderson@live.com